## 2022054541 00090

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 NO TAXABLE CONSIDERATION PRESENTED & RECORDED 12/12/2022 02:28:56 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: CARLA B FLEMING, DPTY

BK: RE 3732 PG: 1251 - 1252

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

| Excise Tax: \$0.00   |   |  |                            |  |
|--|---|--|----------------------------|--|
| Parcel Identifier No. <u>6888-47-4304</u> Verified byBy:   | County on the   | day of                                       | , 20                       |  |
| Mail/Box to: Capital Opportunity Partners 3, LLC, 1028 M.  | Jargarets Lane Raleigh, NC 27   | 614  |                            |  |
| This instrument was prepared by: North Carolina Real Esta: Brief description for the Index:  | te Law Firm, 6739 Falls of Ne   |  | aleigh, NC 27615           |  |
| THIS DEED made this /2 th day of December,   | 2027by and between  |  |                            |  |
| GRANTOR  |   | GRANTEE                                      |                            |  |
| Capital Opportunity Partners 2, LLC 300 Valley Glen Drive Morrisville, NC 27560  | Capital Opportunity Pa<br>1028 Margarets Lane<br>Raleigh, NC 27614<br>Property Address:<br>1148 Pine Knolls Road<br>Kernersville, NC 2728 | d  |                            |  |
| The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall i singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by  | nclude said parties, their heir   | s, successors, and as                        | signs, and shall include   |  |
| WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convect condominium unit situated in the City of Kernersville, particularly described as follows:  Being all of Lot 32 on the map of Pine Knolls, Section 2, as Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, NC | y unto the Grantee in fee sin Township,   | mple, all that certain<br>Forsyth County, No | orth Carolina and more     |  |
| The property hereinabove described was acquired by Granto  | r by instrument recorded in Bo  | ook 3679 page 2917.                          |                            |  |
| All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includ  | es orX does not include   | the primary residence                        | e of a Grantor.            |  |
|  | 1   |  |                            |  |
| NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © Revised 7/ 2013  | 1   | North Carolina Bar Associ                    | iation - NC Bar Form No. 3 |  |

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © Revised 7/2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association

North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3 North Carolina Association of Realtors, Inc. - Standard Form 3 A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book 25 page 185 (2).

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

Capital Opportunity Partners 2, LLC

(Entity Name)

By: Harrie Patrick Lulewicz, Manager

STATE OF North Carlina

COUNTY OF Wake

I, Wholas Ekar, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid do hereby certify that Personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 12 th day of Occember, 2012

My commission expires: Notary Public